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EXPLANATION OF SERVICES:

PROFESSIONAL & STAFF SERVICES

Professional consultation with a licensed personnel, which may include, but is not limited to, expert advise on options
to meet your needs, including essential services relating to disposition, drafting of notices, planning, scheduling of
services, advising regarding possible government benefits . A basic professional fee is payable whenever we provide
services to you.

CO-ORDINATING RITES & CEREMONIES
Co-ordination of all rites and ceremonies before, during and after they have been provided, including services and
supplies provided by us, as well as those provided by third party suppliers, such as flowers and death notices.

DOCUMENTATION

Completion and filing of all documents necessary to carry out the services and supplies requested, including, but not
limited to, death registration, assistance with cancelling Canada Pension Plan & Old Age Security , assistance with
Canada Pension Death Benefit, Spousal Benefits and Children's Benefit Applications, as well as certifying such
needed documents to complete the applications, burial permits, coroner's certificates for cremation, documentation
necessary to ship the body out of the country. As part of this service, we will provide you with 12 Proof of Death
Certificates; such certificates are usually accepted for most estate settlement purposes, but sometimes a Provincial
Death Certificate will be necessary and is available from the Office of the Registrar General.

TRANSPORT REMAINS (Initial)
Transport remains from one place of death to another, for example from the hospital to our premises, using a transfer
vehicle for distances not exceeding 25 km. This transportation charge applies for each transfer request. Additional
charge for distances over 25km from the funeral home will be charged at $1.50 per km each way per vehicle. These
per kilometer fees are in addition to the basic vehicle usage fees listed.

BASIC PREPARATION OF REMAINS

**(Requires facilities for preparation/embalming/Shelter)

The preparation of the body for placement into the casket, including bathing, dressing and the setting of features for
identification or viewing without embalming.

EMBALMING OF REMAINS

**(In addition to Basic Preparation of Remains)

Embalming is a process of replacing blood and bodily fluids with chemical preservatives. It is a process of sanitation,
restoration and temporary preservation. Embalming is not legally required, but may be recommended to preserve the
body between time of death and the visitation or disposition of the deceased. Our professional funeral directors will
make a recommendation based on the condition of the body and expected service needs.

STAFF SERVICES FOR VISITATION

Staff to co-ordinate and oversee the visitation/gathering at our premises or at an offsite location.

STAFF SERVICES FOR CEREMONY/DISPOSITION
Staff to coordinate and oversee the ceremony/services at our premises or at an off site location for a period of up to
three hours.

FACILITIES FOR PREPARATION/EMBALMING/SHELTER
Facilities used to prepare, embalm and /or shelter the body; this charge applies whenever a body is in our facility for
any purpose.

FACILITIES AND/OR EQUIPMENT FOR VISITATION

**(requires staff services for visitation)
Designated facilities at our funeral home used for public visitation and one hour of family visitation or the use of our
equipment for public visitation and one hour of family visitation at an offsite location.

FACILITIES AND/OR EQUIPMENT FOR CEREMONY
**(requires staff services for ceremony and/or disposition)
Designated facilities at our funeral home used for the ceremony or memorial service or the use of our equipment for
the ceremony or memorial service at an offsite location.




FUNERAL COACH

Transportation of the deceased to the place of ceremony/service/cemetery/
If the distance is greater than 25 km, an additional charge of $2.00 per km round trip will be applied.

LEAD CAR/CLERGY VEHICLE
Transportation of the clergy as well as the Director leading the funeral procession. The vehicle may be used to
transport the cremated remains of the deceased to the place of ceremony and or cemetery.

ADMINISTRATIVE VEHICLE

**(Requires Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home)

Provision of a properly equipped vehicle necessary for the transfer of the deceased from place of death to the
funeral home. Provision of a vehicle for filing documentation necessary for services and any other trips in
conjunction with the services provided. This is a flat rate.

OTHER AVAILABLE SERVICES & EQUIPMENT

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains $ 350.00
When human remains are to be cremated, a refundable deposit will be required to be paid.

If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year of the cremation, the deposit may

be used to inter the cremated remains in common ground. If the cremated remains are

claimed before they are interred, the deposit will be refunded.

Removal of Pacemaker/Implants $125.00
The removal of a pacemaker or implant prior to cremation carried out by a licensed Funeral Director

Restorative / Restoration Art Procedures (per hour) $ 125.00
Additional reconstructive work in addition to embalming remains performed by licensed director

Subsequent Transfer of Remains $ 400.00

This is a flat fee for Spring Interments and interments following a luncheon or at a later date

Delayed Services Shelter, Care, & Monitoring Fee for Full Remains $ 80.00/day
This fee applies when services are delayed for more than 7 days from date of death for full remains

Delayed Services Weekend/Holiday Fees Up to $ 400.00

This fee applies to any services/visitations/celebrations held on any weekend delayed more than 7
days from the date of death, and/or any Statuatory Holiday (at Funeral Director's discretion)

Cremation Storage Fee (per month) $ 30.00
This fee applies when the funeral home is responsible for holding cremated remains after 30 days

of the date of cremation until final disposition.

Filling of Urns

This fee applies when the funeral home is responsible for filling urns/keepsake urns/jewellery $ 10.00/piece
purchased offsite

Transfer to the Crematorium $200.00

This is a flat rate that applies to all bodies being transported from the funeral home to the crematorium.

Private Family Viewing/Identification $200.00
Private gathering of immediate family to view and identify the deceased. This gathering is limited

to 10 people for a maximum of 30 minutes and will be held at discretion of the Funeral

Director This does not include a ceremony or public visitation.

Livestreaming Services $250.00

Includes keepsake digital copy of your choice (USB/DVD/Weblink)



Visitation & Ceremony Over 2 days

Full Remains Cremated Remains

Professional & Staff Services 1800.00 1800.00
Co-ordinating Rites & Ceremonies 650.00 650.00
Documentation 390.00 390.00
Transport Remains (Initial) 150.00 150.00
Basic Preparation of Remains 125.00

Facilities for Prep/Embalm/Shelter 300.00 300.00
Embalming of Remains 405.00

Staff Services for Visitation 700.00 700.00

Facilities and/or Equipment for Visitation 585.00 585.00

Staff Services for Ceremony 470.00 470.00
Facilities and/or Equipment for Ceremony 275.00 275.00
Funeral Coach 200.00

Lead/Clergy Car 50.00 50.00
Administrative Vehicle 260.00 260.00
TOTAL OF SERVICE CHARGE $ 6,360.00 $ 5,630.00

Note: Price of the casket, vault, urn, stationery, transfer to the crematorium,
cemetery and cremation charges, coroners certificate, applicable tax and
disbursements made on behalf of the client are not included in this price
package. They will vary depending on specifics.

Visitation: This amount applies up to a 4 hour period. Additional hours can be
made available.

Transfer to Funeral Home: This charge applies within a radius of 25 km.
Additional mileage fees are charged at $1.50 per km round trip.

Funeral Coach: This charge applies within a radius of 25km. Additional mileage
fees are charged at $2.00 per km round trip.



Visitation & Ceremony on the Same Day

Full Remains Cremated Remains

Professional & Staff Services 1,800.00 1,800.00
Co-ordinating Rites & Ceremonies 570.00 570.00
Documentation 390.00 390.00
Transport Remains (Initial) 150.00 150.00
Basic Preparation of Remains 125.00
Facilities for Prep/Embalm/Shelter 300.00 300.00
Embalming 405.00
Staff Services for Visitation 400.00 400.00
Facilities and/or Equipment for Visitation 275.00 275.00
Staff Services for Ceremony 400.00 400.00
Facilities and/or Equipment for Ceremony 155.00 155.00
Funeral Coach 200.00
Lead/Clergy Car 50.00 50.00
Administrative Vehicle 260.00 260.00
TOTAL OF SERVICE CHARGE $ 5,480.00 $ 4,750.00

Note: Price of the casket, vault, urn, stationery, transfer to the crematorium,
cemetery and cremation charges, coroners certificate, applicable tax and
disbursements made on behalf of the client are not included in this price
package. They will vary depending on specifics.

Visitation: This amount applies up to a 2 hour period prior to the service
or 4 hours total. Additional hours can be made available.

Transfer to Funeral Home: This charge applies within a radius of 25 km.
Additional mileage fees are charged at $1.50 per km round trip.

Funeral Coach: This charge applies within a radius of 25km. Additional
mileage fees are charged at $2.00 per km round trip.



Cremation with a Life Celebration

Professional & Staff Services 1,125.00
Co-ordinating Rites & Ceremonies 570.00
Documentation 390.00
Transport Remains (Initial) 150.00
Facilities for Prep/Embalm/Shelter 300.00
Staff Services for Visitation 400.00
Facilities and/or Equipment for Visitation 175.00
Lead/Clergy Car 50.00
Administrative Vehicle 260.00
$3,420.00

TOTAL OF SERVICE CHARGE

** This includes the immediate direct disposition package .
A value of $1770.00 to allow for cremation to take place first prior to a
Life Celebration to be held offsite.

Note: Price of the casket, vault, urn, stationery, transfer to the crematorium,
cemetery and cremation charges, coroners certificate, applicable taxes and
disbursements made on behalf of the client are not included in this price package.
They will vary depending on specifics.

Visitation: This amount applies up to a 3 hour period of a Memorial
Visitation/Come and Go or a Gathering with Words of Remembrance at
another venue offsite. Additional hours can be made available at an additional fee.

**Additional charges for statutory holidays
Holidays to which extra charge applies are: New Year’s Day, Family Day, Good Friday,
Victoria Day, Canada Day,Civic, Labour Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and Boxing Day.



Graveside Service

Full Remains Cremated Remains

Professional & Staff Services 1,220.00 1,125.00
Co-ordinating Rites & Ceremonies 305.00 400.00
Documentation 390.00 390.00
Transport Remains (Initial) 150.00 150.00
Basic Preparation of Remains 125.00

Facilities for Prep/Embalm/Shelter 300.00 300.00
Embalming 405.00

Staff Services for Ceremony 355.00 190.00
Facilities and /or Equipment for Ceremony 100.00 100.00
Funeral Coach 200.00

Lead/Clergy Car 50.00 50.00
Administrative Vehicle 260.00 260.00
TOTAL OF SERVICE CHARGE $ 3,860.00 $ 2,965.00

Note: Price of the casket, vault, urn, stationery, transfer to the crematorium,
cemetery and cremation charges, coroners certificate, applicable taxes and
disbursements made on behalf of the client are not included in this price package.
They will vary depending on specifics.

This allows for a 90 minute service/celebration with staff present from set up to
finish

Transfer to Funeral Home: This charge applies within a radius of 25 km.
Additional mileage fees are charged at $1.50 per km round trip.

Funeral Coach: This charge applies within a radius of 25 km. Addition mileage
fees are charged at $2.00 per km round trip.



Immediate Direct Disposition

Simple Cremation / Burial Services

Professional & Staff Services 600.00

Co-ordinating Rites & Ceremonies 70.00

" Documentation 390.00
Transport Remains (Initial) 150.00
Facilities for Prep/Embalm/Shelter 300.00
Administrative Vehicle 260.00
$1,770.00

TOTAL OF SERVICE CHARGE

ADDED OPTIONS

_ Private Family Viewing $200.00

* Immediate family members (up to a max of 10) for 1/2hr maximum in our additional preparation suite to
view and identify the deceased. This is NOT a visitation/ceremony and does not include any preparation of

the remains.

. Basic Preparation of Remains $125.00
* This includes the basic sanitization as well as setting the facial features to allow a viewing/private ID possible.

Personal Memorial Celebration Coordinator $1,650.00
* Offsite only with staff available for up to 3 hours. Includes set up of hall, direction of guests, provision for
supplies (ie Stands, slideshows etc), coordination with venue, vehicles and equipment, acceptance of flowers,

donations etc.

Note: Price of the casket, vault, urn, transfer to the crematorium, cemetery
and cremation charges, coroner’s certificate, applicable tax and
disbursements made on behalf of the client are not included in this package.
The will vary depending on specifics.

Transfer to Funeral Home: This charge applies within a radius of 25 km.
Additional mileage fees are charged at $1.50 per km round trip.



Additional Visitation

Additional 1 hour period added to a selected Visitation on/off site

Staff Services for Visitation $400_00/hr

Facilities For Visitation

(onsite only) $1 00 OOIh r

Stationery

Memory Legacy Photo Album (Babbo ) ..., $150.00

"(Up to 100 photos)

Register Books
Leather Bound Personalized BOOK ........oouoeio oo $105.00

Plain Packaged Thank you Cards (25) ..........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e $ 30.00

Memorial Cards

Folding Style with photos ..........cooiiii e $ 1.50 each
One Sided With PROtOS.........ooiiieee e $ 1.00 each
Prayer Cards (8 MinimUM)...........iiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeeee e $ 2.00 each
Bookmarks (4 MiNIMUM)..........ooiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e e $ 2.00 each

(all Cards/Stationery are subject to a $25.00 set up /customization fee)
when outsourced for larger quantities.



Casket Vaults

Liner Vault - Owen Sound Vault Works (#LV-01) .......c.cccccoceviveieiiiciiciece e $1,490.00
Measurements: Interior 29"Wx84"Lx23"D
Standard Vault — Owen Sound Vault Works (#SV-01) ........ccccevviveivieeiieecee $1,585.00

Measurements: Interior 29"Wx84"Lx23"D

Sunday and Holiday ServiCe * .....ociiiiiiii e, $ 350.00

Holidays to which extra charge applies are: New Year’s Day, Good Friday, Victoria Day, Canada Day, Civic,
Labour Day, Thanksgiving and Boxing Day. There will be NO SERVICES provided on Christmas Day

Cemetery Equipment (With Vault) ... $ 215.00

This includes the artificial grass as well as the set up and placement of the lowering device. This
equipment is required for the necessary placement of the casket into the vault.

Cemetery Equipment (Without vault)............ccocooeiieii i $ 495.00

This includes the artificial grass as well as the set up and placement of the lowering
device. This equipment is required for the necessary placement of the casket.

Burial Véiults You do not have to purchase a vault,
: unless the Medical Officer of Health

. For peace of mind— - Built Strong has made the use of vaults and
select a burial vault. Water Resistant grave liners mandatory in the entire

cemetery. A cemetery operator may
designate a specific area in the
cemetery where vaults and liners
are required; however, the operator
must have another area where
vaults or liners are not required. A
vault or liner may be recommended
for reasons such as environmental
conditions or aesthetic reasons.

No Outer Burial Unlined Outer Burial Standard
. Container Cantainer Burial Vault

Outer Burial Containers listed above
are for standard sized caskets.
Over sized vaults are available to
accomodate plus size caskets. Price
does not include grave set up and
lowering device.



Cremation Vaults

Fiberglass Cremation Vault — Manchester Marketing (#M51/3W) ......ccccccevvevveninnnn $330.00
Dimensions ~ H: 10°x W 12°x D 15”

Concrete Cremation Vault — Owen Sound Vault Works (#OSCV) .....cccccceeveeeiiveeenne, $525.00

Inside Dimensions ~ H: 10"x, W 10" x D 11 1/2"
Outside Dimensions~ H: 14" x W 14" x D 14"

UmVaults

8 For 'p.e ace of mind—
~ select a urn vault.

"':I'_Bu‘ilt Sf_rorig S
~Water Resistant

e =3“ r
J \ |
[ =2

No Outer Unlined Outer Standard
Urn Container Urn Container Urn Vault




Wood Caskets

The selection list represents caskets normally in stock. Any additions or deletions will be noted at the time
of selection. All caskets listed are adult regular size and suitable for cremation.

Bordeaux Cherry - Victoriaville (#05-9600-00)...........cciueiieiieeireeireesieeseeseeereesseesseeens $5,945.00

(Formerly the Morgan #79) Constructed of the finest Cherry wood, rich garnet color treatment,
prestige hand-rubbed high quality gloss finish, inlaid gold trim, fully lined in beige velvet,
rounded wood bar handles. Shell constructed of 17 & 2” Stock Timber.

Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 Y4”, W:24”, Exterior~L:83 24", W:29 %", H:23 74"

Rushton Oak Victoriaville (#10-1245-03) ......ueeeieriieeiirieesiiieeseree e s ereeessiaee e sbee s s srrae e e $4,195.00

(Formerly the Cambridge/Imperial/Vista/ Austin) Appalachian Red Oak, hand-rubbed high gloss
crafted urn corners, ivory velvet interior with crepe foot lining, rounded wood bar handles. Shell
& constructed of 1” & 2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 1/8”, W:24”,
Exterior~L:83 24”7, W:29 24", H:23 %4~

Testament Oak - Victoriaville (#10-5760-00) ..............cccoviiiiieiiiiiiiess s $3,725.00

\ Solid Poplar with Veneer components, flax color treatment, lustrous satin finish, fully lined in

~ tan crepe, end and full length handles with Last Supper design, wooden corner crucifixes. Shell
W constructed of 1” & 2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 1/8”, W:24”,

=% Exterior~L:82 347, W:28 15", H:22 34”7

spMaxima - Victoriaville (F10-5710-10) ..........ccecoeeiieiieiiieeieeieesreesreeseesreereesreesreeens o $3,550.00
g \ Appalachian Red Oak, persian fawn colour finish, tan crepe interior with end and full length
e handles. Shell constructed of 1” & 2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 1/8”,

W:24”, Exterior~L:82 24", W:28 22", H:22 %4”

& SAZAMOTE - VICtoriaville (#52-5495-00) ... vvveoooveeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeseeseseereesseeons $3,400.00

Solid Poplar wood with veneer components. Bordeaux color treatment with hand rubbed high
. gloss finish, lined in beige velvet, antique gold toned swing bar hardware handles with
\ interchangeable corners.Shell constructed of 17 & 2” Stock Timber.
Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 1/8”, W:24”, Exterior~L:82 34”, W.28 5", H:22 %4”
Victoria Tea Rose - Victoriaville (#52-725-90) ...........uvvevurururerererererersrnrerererermer.. $3,300.00
Solid Poplar wood and Veneer, empire color treatment, hand-rubbed high gloss finish, lined in
pink velvet with crepe foot lining, with embroidered roses in cap panel. Shell constructed of 1”7 &
2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:76 7/8”, W:21 24", Exterior~L:80 5", W:25 15",

H:21”
Dominion PC - Victoriaville (#20-5610-01) ...........cccoiiiiieeeenieenieenieenieeniee e $3,235.00

Silver Maple, rich titan color treatment, hand-rubbed high gloss finish, lined in tan crepe, with
i | full length wood bar handles. Shell constructed of 1” & 2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions:

Interior~ L:76 7/8”, W:21 24”, Exterior~:80 %", W:25 %", H:21”

“* Newington PC - Victoriaville (#52-5470-04)...........c..cocceereveereereieieeesreereeeesreseeseanes o $3,050.00

Solid Poplar and Veneer components, fairmont color treatment, hand-rubbed high gloss
finish, lined in tan crepe with antinque gold tone swing bar hardware with interchangeable
corners. Shell constructed of 17 & 2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:76 7/8”,
W:21 24", Exterior~L:80 15", W:25 %", H:21”

Carnaby - Victoriaville (#50-5610-112) ...............cocovevimeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo $3,050.00

= Solid Poplar with black satin finish, antiqued and distressed. Full length rounded wood bar
) handles, trimmed in beige basket weave with remembrance panel. Shell constructed of 17 & 2”

Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 1/8”, W:24”, Exterior~L:82 %4”, W:29 3/4 ",
H:233/4”

Bridgewater PC - Victoriaville (#PV292-000062) ..............cccoeeurrrriireeeeeeeiiiiiireeeeeaeeeaeans $2,875.00

Veneer construction . Weathered oak exterior finish. Lined in beige linen. Shell constructed of

1" and 2" timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:78 1/8”, W:24”, Exterior~L:82 34", W:29 3/4 ",

H:23 3/4”




Metal Caskets

These caskets are not suitable for cremation

Ebony Gold - Victoriaville (#710-857-16) ... ....c.ueuuineies e i aae e e e e e eneaneenes $2,950.00
(Formerly Cortez Gold/Essex Champagne/Classic Copper, Edson )
; ‘ 20 gauge metal, hermetically sealing unit, white crepe interior, coordinated metal

hardware. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:79 5", W:24” Exterior~L:82 7/8” , W:29 14",
¥ 3 H:23 3/8".

Available in 7 colors

SEAIET = AITON (# AS-0L1) .uveiiiiriee et ettt e erte e et e e e et e e s et e e s erbe e e sabbeeesbeeeesbaeessabeeesasreeeas $910.00
Hermetically Sealing metal container.

Rental, Presswood & Cloth Caskets

These caskets are suitable for cremation

Northern Cambrian Ceremonial Casket - Northern (#23 RT) ....coovvvvveeeviivveeeeeinnnen. $1,995.00

Outer shell: Solid Oak, tan crepe interior, with full length wood bar handles. Insert: Pine

wood construction with lid, tan crepe interior, removable for cremation. Shell constructed of 1” &
2” Stock Timber. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:75", W:21”, Exterior~L:82 %", W:29” H:23”
**Insert included in price**

F

Moka Wildwood Veneer - Victoriaville (#M-25B-3D) .......ccceeeiiivereiirveeeiirieesireeesssneeeenns $1,650.00

Veneer select, wood processed finish exterior treatment, flat top, trimmed in beige rayon interior,
solid fixed wood bar handles. Shell constructed of 5/8” material. Casket dimensions: Interior~
L:79”, W:23 4", Exterior~L:81 5", W:29 1/8”, H:16 %"

Toledo- Victoriaville (FDR220-00040) ...........cccoiiuurreeeiiiuieeeesiiireeeesssinneressssssneeesssnsnneeessnnns $1,200.00

Constructed of press wood material covered with blue cloth, Swing bar handles, hinge plate
lid, lined in white silk. Shell constructed from 5/8” material. Casket dimensions: Interior~
L:79 %57, W:18 14", Exterior~L:80 »5”, W:24”, H:16 »%”

Cremation Casket - Victoriaville (CR199-00007) ..........ccccuveeiiureeeiireeeeireeesirreeesiseeessreeeenns $295.00

Minimum press wood/corregated cardboard container with no interior. Shell constructed from
%" material. Casket dimensions: Interior~ L:70 %", W:22 %4”, Exterior~L:72", W:24”, H:13”

MCCOS - (Oversize)
Constructed from plywood 1" material, no handles, no interior.

Casket Dimensions: Exterior ~ L: 76", W: 30 1/2 ", H: 18 1/2" .o oeoe oo $ 395.00

MCCJB - (Jumbo)
Constructed from 3/4" presswood, no interior

Casket Dimensions: Exterior~ L: 77", W: 40", H: 20" ..o $ 495.00

Casket Corners — “* viceoriaville (# 52-MURXX1) — Newington/Sagamore Casket ...............cco......... $ 30.00
Victoriaville (# 10-MURXX2) — Maxima Casket

Corner Display Stands — Victoriaville # 52-MURXX) Newington/Sagamore Casket......................... $ 40.00
Victoriaville (# 10-MURXX) Maxima Casket



Urn Selections

The selection list represents urns normally in stock.
Selections may vary.

Available at $410.00

Blessing Lavender Commemorate (A 298) Brass metal, L finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10 7, W: 7 %", L: 7 %"
Blessing Pearl Commemorate (A290) Brass metal, ivory pearl finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10 7, W: 7 %", L: 7 %”
Blessing Midnight Commemorate (A292) Brass metal urn, black finish. Dimensions ~ H: 107, W: 7 %", L: 7 %"

Available at $385.00

Tree of Life Gravure Craft (#UR-3103) Brass metal urn. Dimensions ~ H: 107, W: 7 %", L:6 %”
Autumn Leaves Commemorate (A125) Brass metal urn. Dimensions ~ H: 107, W: 7 %", L: 7 %"

Cultured Marble Manchester Marketing (Grey~#M65/3C, Ebony~#M65/3E, Green~#M65/3EG)
Cultured marble available in grey, ebony and green tones. Dimensions ~ H: 6 %, W: 7”°, L: 9 %"

Flying Doves Commemorate (A572) Alloy metal urn with a blue finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10”, W: 77, L: 7 %”

Available at $350.00 or less

*
Golden Oak Manchester Marketing (#MB57/CG) ......cccoeeveriiieerereeiieeee e $350.00
Solid oak with golden finish and cross. Dimensions ~H: 10", W: 5 %47, L: 7 %4”
*Copper Commemorate (A217) Stainless with copper finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10”7, W: 6”...$330.00

*Radiance Gold Commemorate (A216) Metal urn, gold gloss finish. Dimensions ~ H: 107, W: 6”,
*Pewter Classic Commemorate (A210) Pewter metal urn, gloss finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10 15", W: 67,
*Pewter Black  Victoriaville (#US210-30071) Aluminum metal urn. Dimensions ~ H: 10 %", W: 6,

« Enamelled Gravure Craft (HUR-1481)...........cccoiiiiii i e $280.00
Aluminum metal urn, wood white marble finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10 2", W: 67,

* Classic Purple Victoriaville (FUS210-30042).............oouiiuiiiiiiiiiieiie e $280.00
Aluminum metal urn, purple gloss finish. Dimensions ~ H: 10 1/4, W: 67,

Savannah Manchester Marketing (#U1-E-RS).......cccccviviiiiiiiiieee ... $250.00
Bio degradable Retane Bamboo. Dimensions ~H: 5 %", W: 77, L: 10”

Scattering Tubes Gravure Craft (FUR-8101).......c.cccvveirieiirieesierieresiessesesesieeseassesse e sneneanas $105.00

Cardboard Tubes. Various Designs~ Dimensions ~ H: 12.6”, W:5.1

*Suitable for Columbarium Niches located at the Hanover Cemetery. **Please check dimensions for other
cemetery niches.



Keepsake Urns

Available for $95.00

Heart Flying Doves Commemorate (H572) Metal urn, blue finish. Dimensions ~ W: 3%, L: 3”
Blessing Pearl Commemorate (K290) Metal urn. Dimensions ~ W: 3”, L: 3”
Blessing Midnight  Commemorate (K292) Metal urn. Dimensions ~ W: 3", L: 3"

Blessing Lavender = Commemorate (K 298) Metal Urn. Dimensions ~ W: 3", L: 3”

Gold Heart Commemorate (#K600) Metal urn, gold finish. Dimensions ~ W: 3", L: 3”

Silver Heart Commemorate (#K603) Metal urn, gloss silver finish. Dimensions ~ W: 3”, L: 3”

Blessing Heart Commemorate (H669) Metal urn, Dimensions ~ L: 2 %", W: 3 %”, H: 1.5”

Flying Doves Commemorate (K572) Finely hand crafted alloy urn, blue finish. Dimensions ~ H: 3”,W: 3”,L:3”

Available for $65.00

Tree of Life Gravure Craft (#KS-3101) Brass metal urn. Dimensions ~ H: 3", W: 2”
Radiance Gold Commemorate (#K216) Gold metal urn. Dimensions ~ H: 3", W: 3”
Pewter Classic Commemorate (#K210) Pewter metal urn, gloss finish. Dimensions ~ H: 2 ¥%5”, W: 2”
Classic Purple Victoriaville(#UK210-30025) Aluminum metal urn. Dimensions ~ H: 2 5/8", W: 1 3/4"
Copper Commemorate (#K217) Stainless steel, metallic copper finish. Dimensions ~ H: 3", W: 3”
Scattering Tubes  Gravure Craft (KS-8101) Cardboard tubes. Dimensions ~ H: 5.25”, W: 2.95” ....... $45.00
Large
oy e Scattering
= : Tubes
$105.00
Keepsake

$45.00

Radiance Gold

$330.00

Keepsake Golden Oak
Flying Doves $65.00 $350.00
$385.00 No keepsake sizes

Keepsake
$85.00



Disbursements

Disbursements may be handled on the client’s behalf and are charged out at exactly what the funeral home is billed.

Cremation EXPENSES ........ccccvveieiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e e Southwest Crematoriums (prices effective June 1, 2025)
Adult — (OVer 12 years 0ld) .......cccccvererieereeriesieseenie e sesee e ($580.00 + 75.40HST) $655.40
Child - (1-12 Years 0ld) ....cooveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, ($100.00 + 13.00 HST) $113.00

Coroner Cremation CertifiCALE ..........iiiiiiieee et $75.00
This is a flat fee for the coroner to authorize cremation to take place.

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee .................c...coociiiiinine. $ 30.00

Operating Licensing Fee for Ontario For the Funeral Home

Plots, Grave Opening & ClOSING .......ccocoovoiiiieiiceeeeeee e As per cemetery contract
Municipal Death Registration Fee outside of Hanover ....................ccooooiis . $16.00
Clergy HONOFAITUIM ...ttt bbb $275.00 & up
Lunch Honorarium (1ocal ChUFCNES).........ciiiiiie e $10/ person
Elevator or Sound Technicians (local Churches)...........cooi i e, at cost
Organist and or Sol0ists HONOFAriUM...........coiiiiiiiiiiie e $150.00 & up
Pallbearers (MINIMUM 6)...... ... it e $ 75.00 each
e 0T SRS at cost
' *Please note prices are subject to change
[ F U0 =TSt o TSRS $55.00 & up
Hall RENTAIS ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eaeee eaeens at cost
BUIIEtINS OF SEIVICE FOIUBYS ... .ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e .at cost
NewSPAPEIS & RAGI0 ...coouueriiiiinniiiiissnnicnsisnnicsssssniecssssssscssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssess at cost
Monument Inscription (done by Skelton Memorials).................cccoveieieiiericieseee e, $300.00 & up

This fee is for the inscription inlcudes up to 10 characters.
Each additional character is $10.00.

Basic (the first 10 characters) $300.00+39.00 HST = $339.00

** Hanover Columbarium Final date inscriptions $250.00 + tax
This includes all lettering/numbering for an already inscribed door.


Mighton Funeral Home
Highlight


Price Estimate
This form is an estimate for your information only. It is not a legal document and is not a
contract for funeral services. THIS PRICE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

Funeral Service Package
Casket

Outer Container /Urn
Stationery
Transfer To Crematorium
Transfer/Additional Mileage
Removal Of Pacemaker Or Other Implants
Cemetery Equipment

P PP PP Py

Sub Total $
H.S.T.(13 % on the above charges) $

Total Services and Merchandise (A) $

Cash Disbursements: Cash Disbursements are expenses that the Funeral Home incurs on the family’s behalf.

Bereavment Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee $
Plots, Grave Opening & Closing
Cremation Charge
Coroner’s Certificate

Return Cremated Remains
Radio Notices

Newspaper Notices
Municipal Death Registration Fee

$
$
$
$
$
$
Clergy Honorarium $
$
$
$
$
$

Lunch Honorarium
Organist Honorarium
Flowers
Hairdressing
Monument Inscription

Total Cash Disbursements (B) $

NOTES:




PAYMENT, FINANCING & FUNDING OPTIONS

We are proud to offer various payment, funding and financing options to our
clients.

PAYMENT
Unless specified, payment is due within 30 days of signing the Funeral Service
Contract. Payment may be made by using cash, cheque or electronic funds
transfer. Payment plans are also available to meet the needs of most budgets.
Beyond the alloted time, interest will be calculated at a rate of 11/2 % per month
(18% per annum)

FINANCING
Please speak with your Funeral Director about this option. Post dated cheques,
cash, or electronic funds transfer can be set up to suit your budget.

FUNDING
For your convenience, we offer two funding options when prepaying for services
or supplies. When prepaying, you pay for the services and supplies today and the
money will be used to pay for the services and supplies when they are delivered
at the time of death.

Trust- You may pay the money directly to us and we will place it in trust, where it
will accrue interest until the contract is fulfilled (when services and supplies are
delivered) or the contract is cancelled.

Insurance- You may purchase an insurance contract where the proceeds of the
insurance contract will be used to pay for services and supplies at the time they
are delivered and / or the contract is cancelled.

Guarantee
When paid in full accordance with the payment terms set out in the prepaid
contract, the prepaid contract is gauranteed. The total payment(s) made plus
interest /growth will be applied to the future price of the services and supplies.
If the total payment(s) plus interest/growth earned are insufficient to cover the
total future price of the prepaid services and supplies, we will absorb the
difference as a loss.

Any funds in excess of the future price of the prepaid services and supplies will
be returned or applied towards additional services, supplies or disbursements
purchased at the time of need. Conditions apply.

Any changes to the prepaid contract may result in the prepaid contract being null
and void and a new contract being executed with current pricing at the time
changes are made.

Additional information is available upon request.



Traditional Casket Sprays

Depending on size, type and
availability of flowers, colors

Range from $300 and up

Celebration Memorial Tributes

Depending on size,
availability type of flowers
and colors.

Range from $275 and up




Container Tributes

Depending on size, type and
availability of flowers and colors.

Range from $200.00 and up

Corner & Ledge Sprays

Depending on size, type,
availability of flowers and colors.

Range from $125.00 and up
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